Upcoming Procurement Opportunities at JEA
The following contract opportunities will be advertised in the next few months. JEA anticipates the associated schedule and reserves the right to add, change or eliminate offerings as required. If you have any procurement-related
questions, please email bids@jea.com

Estimated

Project Name Contract Type . Estimated Contract Value Target JSEB Goal
Advertisement

Streetlights for Inventory
Electric Plant Industrial Cleaning Services
Elevator
Security Perimeter - Gates and Door Systems
OH/UG T&D
Elec. GC Services
Refractory Services

Eng Services Transmission

Standard JEA Fire System Testing, Install, & Repair - T&M Contract

Electric Meter Accessory Material for Inventory

Concrete Manholes/Boxes for Inventory
Motor Repair
Crane Maintenance
Eng. Services Protection & Controls
Valve Services
Eng Services (Gen. Eng)
Network Protectors for Inventory
Substation Circuit Breakers for Inventory
Security Controls
Substation Equip

Video Surveillance - Testing, Install, & Repair

NGS Fire Alarm and Sprinkler System Testing, Install, & Repair

Pole Line Hardware for Inventory
Turbine Maintenance
Chemicals (Lab Gas)
Distribution Transformers for Inventory
Pad Mounted Switchgear for Inventory
Hand & Power Tools for Inventory
Concrete Poles for Inventory
Radio Control Switchgear for Inventory

Security Personnel

Inventory Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD

Inventory Formal IFB

Inventory Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD

Inventory Formal TBD

Inventory Formal IFB
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD

Inventory Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD
Services O&M Formal TBD

Inventory Formal TBD

Inventory Formal TBD

Inventory Formal TBD

Inventory Formal TBD

Inventory Formal TBD

Services O&M Formal TBD

Inventory
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services

Inventory

Inventory
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services

Inventory

Inventory
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services
Electric Services

Inventory
Electric Services
Electric Services

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Electric Services

11/5/24
11/8/24
12/1/24
12/1/24
12/1/24
12/1/24
12/1/24
12/1/24
12/1/24
12/1/24
1/2/25
2/1/25
2/1/25
2/1/25
2/1/25
2/1/25
3/29/25
4/30/25
5/1/25
6/1/25
6/1/25
6/1/25
7/25/25
9/1/25
11/1/25
1/5/26
3/1/26
7/1/26
7/24/26
9/1/26

2/1/27

$17,400,000 - $17,500,000
$4,100,000 - $4,200,000
$1,000,000 - $1,100,000
$2,300,000 - $2,400,000
$28,400,000 - $28,500,000
$1,600,000 - $1,700,000
$7,600,000 - $7,700,000
$2,900,000 - $3,000,000
$2,000,000 - $2,100,000
$2,200,000 - $2,300,000
$4,700,000 - $4,800,000
3,000,000 - 3,100,000
$800,000 - $900,000
$7,200,000 - $7,300,000
$3,000,000 - $3,100,000
$2,300,000 - $2,400,000
$5,600,000 - $5,700,000
$11,700,000 - $11,800,000
$5,400,000 - $5,500,000
$1,800,000 - $1,900,000
$7,000,000 - $7,100,000
$2,400,000 - $2,500,000
$16,600,000 - $16,700,000
$26,400,000 - $26,500,000

$2,200,000 - $2,200,000

$147,000,000 - $147,100,000

$12,500,000 - $12,600,000
$1,300,000 - $1,400,000
$4,100,000 - $4,200,000
$2,700,000 - $2,800,000

$24,900,000 - $25,000,000

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%




