Upcoming Procurement Opportunities at JEA
The following contract opportunities will be advertised in the next few months. JEA anticipates the associated schedule and reserves the right to add, change or eliminate offerings as required. If you have any procurement-related questions, please email bids@jea.com

Project Name	Scope	Contract Type	Estimated Advertisement	Estimated Contract Value	Target JSEB Goal
Streetlights for Inventory	Inventory Formal TBD	Inventory	11/5/24	\$17,400,000 - \$17,500,000	0%
Electric Plant Industrial Cleaning Services	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	11/8/24	\$4,100,000 - \$4,200,000	0%
Elevator	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	12/1/24	\$1,000,000 - \$1,100,000	0%
Security Perimeter - Gates and Door Systems	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	12/1/24	\$2,300,000 - \$2,400,000	0%
OH/UG T&D	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	12/1/24	\$28,400,000 - \$28,500,000	0%
Elec. GC Services	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	12/1/24	\$1,600,000 - \$1,700,000	0%
Refractory Services	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	12/1/24	\$7,600,000 - \$7,700,000	0%
Eng Services Transmission	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	12/1/24	\$2,900,000 - \$3,000,000	0%
Standard JEA Fire System Testing, Install, & Repair - T&M Contract	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	12/1/24	\$2,000,000 - \$2,100,000	0%
Electric Meter Accessory Material for Inventory	Inventory Formal IFB	Inventory	12/1/24	\$2,200,000 - \$2,300,000	0%
Concrete Manholes/Boxes for Inventory	Inventory Formal TBD	Inventory	1/2/25	\$4,700,000 - \$4,800,000	0%
Motor Repair	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	2/1/25	3,000,000 - 3,100,000	0%
Crane Maintenance	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	2/1/25	\$800,000 - \$900,000	0%
Eng. Services Protection & Controls	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	2/1/25	\$7,200,000 - \$7,300,000	0%
Valve Services	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	2/1/25	\$3,000,000 - \$3,100,000	0%
Eng Services (Gen. Eng)	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	2/1/25	\$2,300,000 - \$2,400,000	4%
Network Protectors for Inventory	Inventory Formal TBD	Inventory	3/29/25	\$5,600,000 - \$5,700,000	0%
Substation Circuit Breakers for Inventory	Inventory Formal IFB	Inventory	4/30/25	\$11,700,000 - \$11,800,000	0
Security Controls	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	5/1/25	\$5,400,000 - \$5,500,000	0%
Substation Equip	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	6/1/25	\$1,800,000 - \$1,900,000	0%
Video Surveillance - Testing, Install, & Repair	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	6/1/25	\$7,000,000 - \$7,100,000	0%
NGS Fire Alarm and Sprinkler System Testing, Install, & Repair	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	6/1/25	\$2,400,000 - \$2,500,000	0%
Pole Line Hardware for Inventory	Inventory Formal TBD	Inventory	7/25/25	\$16,600,000 - \$16,700,000	0%
Turbine Maintenance	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	9/1/25	\$26,400,000 - \$26,500,000	0%
Chemicals (Lab Gas)	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	11/1/25	\$2,200,000 - \$2,200,000	0%
Distribution Transformers for Inventory	Inventory Formal TBD	Inventory	1/5/26	\$147,000,000 - \$147,100,000	0%
Pad Mounted Switchgear for Inventory	Inventory Formal TBD	Inventory	3/1/26	\$12,500,000 - \$12,600,000	0%
Hand & Power Tools for Inventory	Inventory Formal TBD	Inventory	7/1/26	\$1,300,000 - \$1,400,000	0%
Concrete Poles for Inventory	Inventory Formal TBD	Inventory	7/24/26	\$4,100,000 - \$4,200,000	0%
Radio Control Switchgear for Inventory	Inventory Formal TBD	Inventory	9/1/26	\$2,700,000 - \$2,800,000	0%
Security Personnel	Services O&M Formal TBD	Electric Services	2/1/27	\$24,900,000 - \$25,000,000	0%